
R¢pHhlic fir the Philippines
HEPARTREE,r*'T OF ENERGy
{Kagawaran ng En€rhi}+a'}

2023-02-Oi5NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

RERg BIN@ a. Affll§TOSO
President
D' Britmis Marketings  Inc. (D'BMl}
#34 Ocean St„ Summervil!e §ubd„
Ma¥amSt[ AntipB!® City, Rizal

Dear Mf. Ami§te§a:

!n reference to the approved contract awarded through BAG Resolution No.  001  §.
£823 and NatiSe ®f A"ard Na. 2023-01ioo1-NOA001  for the ``Renfal Gf Warehouse/
Storage/ !mp8unding AreaF! in the amount cf Qne Million Six Hundred Ninety-Three
Thousand Two Hundred  Pesos On!¥ (Phpl ±693,2CO.00}; executed by and between
the Department Of Eneng¥ {DOE} and D' Brifroi§ REarketing,  ln€.  {B'BM!}, we hereby
=aAIIi&   *lk!][    Ll.-&!.A.-1-h_____I    tpLI-zE-`    *         -l_ai.    .issue  this
SSntraff!£

N#tiee  to  pFac§ed  {NTp}  far  B'BMi  to  Start  t'h-a  imp`lein;riiatia-n -i-;f` i#:

upon  reGEipt  Sf this  NTP,  D'BM!  §hal!  be  Fa§p®nsible far e®mpieting  the  §erviee§
under   the   Terms   and   Ganditian§   Of   the   8antraet   in   at=crerdanee   with   the
lmp!ementation Schedule.

Please a€know]edge Feeeipt and a€€eptan€e cf this nctiee by signing at the p®rti®n
provided below.

Plsa§g bs guidgd a€B®rding!¥.

vary truly ¥®urB,

FEurRELLfA"ife
und©Fsserefary

JJr

a. FUEIfTEBELLA

RECEIVED BY:

Signature
in,SPS6

QveF Prirlted Name
P_I--a_±dcq1

Energy Center, REal Drive, E®nif&cio Global City,TagriE
Tel. Nt*. prrunklin€) {632}S479--2960

wfbsitg:   3rty. 5`} { t . ,/'   ' t#*+€¥ip a.*¥y  L€€+*€.far€5,'Tg *j3 i

City] Philippines I 632

PMD-QFro5/1G Bee. 2022/Rev. No. a



MEMORANDUM FOR THE UNDERSECRETARY

E=EE
From

Subject

Date

USEC. GIOVAN
Chairperson,

Request for th

RLO J. BACORDO
Awards Commit#e(BAC)

ndersecretary's  Approval  and  Signature
on   the   attached   Notice   to   Proceed   (NTP)   No.   2023102-
015NTP

07 February 2023

1.   In  reference to the approved  contract awarded through  BAC  Resolution  No.  001
s.   2023   and   Notice   of  Award   No.   2023-01-001-NOA001   for  the   "Rental   of
Warehouse/  Storage/   Impounding   Area"   in   the   amount  of  One   Million   Six
Hundred       NinetylThree      Thousand      Two      Hundred       Pesos      Only
(Phpl,693,200.00),    resolved   and   adopted    by   the   DOE-Bids   and   Awards
Committee (BAG) during its BAG meeting and deliberation last 10 January 2023.

2.   Section  37  of  the  2019  Revised  lmplementing  Rules  and  Regulation  (IRR)  of
Republic Act No. 9184 states that:

37.4.1.  The concerned  Procuring  Entity shall  issue the  Notice to  Proceed  (NTP)
together with  a  copy  of the  approved  contract  to  the  successful  bidder within
seven   (7)  calendar  days  from  the  date  of  approval  of  the  contract  by  the
appropriate government approving authority. All notices called for by the terms of
the contract shall be effective only at the time of receipt thereof by the successful
bidder.

3.   The  Notice of Award  (NOA) was  received  by the  Supplier on  23 January 2023.
The  notarized  contract  has  been  submitted  by  the  End-user  to  PMD  on  06
February 2023.  In this regard,  may we respectfully request the Undersecretary's
approval and signature on the attached NTP with the following details:

NTP No. Contractor Particulars Amount (Php)

2023-02-015NTP
D' Britmis Marketing, Rental of Warehouse/ 1,693,200.00
lnc. Storage/ Impounding Area

For the Undersecretary's approval and consideration.

a-= ft-


